(0-90-154)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O-17470 (NEW SERIES)

ADOPTED ON MAY 221990

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-17326 (NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1989-90 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" BY AMENDING DOCUMENT NO. 00-17326-1, AS AMENDED AND ADOPTED THEREIN, BY AMENDING THE PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION OF THE WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT (700) BY CREATING A "CLEAN WATER PROGRAM" AND ADDING THERETO ONE (1.00) MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER AND ONE (1.00) DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT; EXEMPTING SAID DEPUTY DIRECTOR FROM THE CLASSIFIED SERVICE; ESTABLISHING A SALARY RATE FOR THE TWO NEW POSITIONS; AND TRANSFERRING THE SUM OF \$41,472, ENTITLED "MODIFIED WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITIES PLANT" TO SEWER REVENUE FUND 41506, PROGRAM ELEMENT 70711 TO FUND THE TWO NEW POSITIONS.

WHEREAS, a Clean Water Program has been established within the Water Utilities Department; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and appropriate to authorize the addition of a Director for said program, staffed by a Management Assistant to the City Manager, and a Deputy Director for Contract Management in said program; and

WHEREAS, it is also necessary to exempt only the Deputy
Director position from the classified service, which the Civil
Service Commission reviewed on March 1, 1990 and commented
favorably upon; and

WHEREAS, the Director will oversee the entire operation of the Clean Water Program which includes Construction Management,

90 HAR 12 PM 3158

SAN DIEGO, CAGE.

Program/Environmental Management, Program Manager (consultant),
Contract Management, and Water Reclamation Management; and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Director for Contract Management will be responsible for the design, construction and participating agency contracts; and

WHEREAS, it is also necessary to establish salary rates for the new positions and transfer money to defray expenses associated with the new positions; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. O-17326 (New Series), as amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1989-90 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," be and the same is hereby amended by amending Document No. OO-17326-1, as amended and adopted therein, by amending the personnel authorization of the Water Utilities Department (700) by creating a "Clean Water Program" and adding thereto one (1.00) Management Assistant to the City Manager (to perform as Director of the program) and one (1.00) Deputy Director for Contract Management.

Section 2. That pursuant to section 117(a)17 of the City
Charter, after having been reviewed and commented upon favorably
by the Civil Service Commission on March 1, 1990, the new Deputy
Director position be and it is hereby exempted from the
classified service and declared to be in the unclassified service
of The City of San Diego.

Section 3. As a schedule of compensation for the above unclassified positions recited in sections 1 and 2 hereof, the salary rate set forth in Executive Category II for the Management Assistant (Director), at salary rates 02.0-02.3, and in Managerial Category C for the Deputy Director, at salary rates 07.7-07.9, be and the same are hereby adopted.

Section 4. That the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to transfer the sum of \$41,472 from the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-147.0, entitled "Modified Wastewater Treatment Facilities Plan" to Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, Program Element 70711, for the purpose of defraying expenses associated with the new positions.

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption after two public hearings, pursuant to the authority contained in Sections 16, 17 and 71 of the Charter of The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Bv

Jack Katz

Senior Chief Deputy

JK:smm 03/08/90 03/12/90 COR.COPY Or.Dept:W.Util. Aud.Cert.:9000756 O-90-154 Form=o.btof

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CI	LK I IFI	CATEOF	UNALL	OLIED	ORIGINATING		0
	thef	EREBY oregoing wise una	g resolu	tion is a	t the money vailable in	y require the Trea	ed for the a	allotment anticipate	of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	ount	\$ <u>41,47</u>	2.00				Fund_		40012	
Puri	nose	Autho	rizing	the ex	penditure	of fund	s for Exe	emption fr	om clas	sified service
•	•		_		or of Cont					
رطاب ـــــDate		rch 1			or or cont	By:	Imus	Rock	Call	eek
<i>Da</i> (C			,				1	AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		T	ACC	OUNTING		,	T	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
11	 	40012	700	285	1101	70711				\$ 41,472.00
	┼		 	 	 					
	 			 					-	
								TOTAL A	AMOUNT	\$ 41,472.00
			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	UNENC	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	FUND OVERRIDE
provision requirent purpose Treasur same ar	ons o ment e of sa ry, or re to l ated t	f the Chass of the Chaid control are anti be drawn to come to	arter of (Charter of ract, tha cipated 1, and th	the City of the City t sufficie to come nat the s	of San Dieg ty of San Dient moneys into the Traid moneys	go; and I ego, that to meet t reasury, s now ac	do hereby sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	further ce moneys hations of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	rtify, in one been and contract operations of the contract operations of th	olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
										
Purpos	e									
Date			1	19		Ву:				
			, .					AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	 	 	ļ	 	 	<u> </u>				
<u> </u>		 	 	 	 	<u> </u>		 -	 	
	+	 			 	 	 	 	 	
	1			 		†		 	1	
	······································		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)		YΔM	2219	90					FUND OVERRIDE
			111111			(0-174	70		AC 9000756

33/

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	e City of San Diego on MAY 2 2 1990						
by the following vote:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Council Members	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible						
Abbe Wolfsheimer							
Ron Roberts							
John Hartley							
H. Wes Pratt							
Linda Bernhardt							
J. Bruce Henderson							
Judy McCarty							
Bob Filner							
Mayor Maureen O'Connor							
AUTHENTICATED BY:	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.						
(Seal)	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR						
(Scar)	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.						
	By Ellen Bovard, Deputy.						
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	going ordinance was passed on the day of its introduction, to wit, on						
authorized for passage on its introduction	n by Section 16 of the Charter.						
I-FURTHER GERTIFY that the fine	al-reading of said ordinance was in-full.						
less than a majority of the members elec-	eading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not cted to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of said						
	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.						
(Seal)	By Ellen Bovard, Deputy.						
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						
	Ordinance 0-17470 MAY 221990 Number						

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

SO JUNTA PERILA SMILES OF FRANCE

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY ADM. BLDG., 2ND FLOOR SAN DIEGO, CA. 92101

IN THE MATTER OF

NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-17326 (NEW SERIES)

185331

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17470 (NEW SERIES)

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17470 (NEW SERIES)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-17328 (NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1989-80 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR". BY AMENDING DOCUMENT NO. 00-17328-1, AS AMENDED AND ADOPTED THEREIN, BY AMENDING THE PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION OF THE WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT (700) BY CREATING A "CLEAN WATER PROGRAM" AND ADDING THERETO ONE (1.00) MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER AND ONE (1.00) DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT EXEMPTING SAID DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR THE CLASSIFIED SERVICE; ESTABLISHING A SALLARY RATE FOR THE TWO NEW POSITIONS; AND TRANSFERRING THE SUM OF \$41,472, ENTITLED "MODIFIED WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITIES PLANT" TO SEWER REVENUE FUND 41506, PROGRAM ELEMENT 70711 TO FUND THE TWO NEW POSITIONS.

This ordinance creates the Clean Water Program in the Water Utilities Department and adds thereto one (1.00) Management Assistant to the City Manager and one (1.00) Deputy Director for Contract Management; exempting said Deputy Director from the classied service; establishing a salary rate for said two new positions; ane transferring sums to fund the two new positions.

A complete copy of the ordinance is available for inspection in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, 2nd floor, City Administration Building, 202 "C" Street, San Diego, CA 92101.

Introduced, reading dispensed with and adopted by the City Council of The City of San Diego on May 22, 1990

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California

By ELLEN BOVARD Deputy

Pub. June 4

I HOMAS D. KELLEREK	am a citizen
of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the abmatter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Daily T	am over the ove-entitled ranscript, a
newspaper of general circulation, printed and published di Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general ci	Diego, and
the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the	

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17470 (NEW SERIES)

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

JUNE 4

THOMAC D VELTERED

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this day of

(Signature)

8x2 = 85.